                                             PB45 - W18XC1053 - Revised 030113
The POWERBOR range of machines are exclusively manufactured by
G&J Hall Ltd, Burgess Road, Sheffield, S9 3WD, England
POWERBOR - PB45 DRILL
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING !
When using electric power tools basic safety
precautions should always be used to

25                                            PB45 - W18XC1053 - Revised 030113
POWERBOR PB45 DRILL UNIT PARTS
Complete PB45 Drill Unit 110V 18X708
Complete PB45 Drill Unit  230V 18X709
Item Part No. Description
1 18ZF01 CAP
2 18ZF02 SCREW HC4.8 X 45
3 18ZF03 ARMATURE - 110V
3 18ZF03/A ARMATURE - 230V
4 18ZF04 GROOVED BALL BEARING
5 18ZF05 SAFETY RING 28/1.2
6 18ZF06 BRUSH HOLDER
7 18ZF07 SET CARBON BRUSHES
8 18ZF08 SPRING WASHER B4
9 18ZF09 SCREW ZM4 X 12
10 18ZF10 SAFETY RING 11/1
11 18ZF11 NOTCHED PIN 4 X 12
12 18ZF12 O-RING 22 X 2.5
13 18ZF13 SELF TAPPING SCREW
14 18ZF14 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING         6001-2Z
15 18ZF15 END SHIELD OF GEARING
16 18ZF16 GEARBOX HOUSING
17 18ZF17 INTERMEDIATE WHEEL
18 18ZF18 SHAFT WITH 2 PINIONS
19 18ZF19 GEARBOX SWITCH COMPLETE
20 18ZF20 COUPLING BOLT
Item Part No. Description
21 18ZF21 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING          6203-2RS
22 18ZF22 SELF TAPPING SCREW
23 18ZF23 DRILL SPINDLE
31 18ZF31 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING          6904-2RS
32 18ZF32 SPINDLE WHEEL 45 Z
33 18ZF33 KEY
34 18ZF34 FITTING WASHER
35 18ZF35 SAFETY RING 15/1
36 18ZF36 SHAFT-CLUSTER GEARS
37 18ZF37 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING             608-2Z
38 18ZF38 CLUSTER GEARS 34/40Z
39 18ZF39 FITTING SPRING
40 18ZF40 NEEDLE SLEEVE                                      HK0810
41 18ZF41 SELF TAPPING SCREW
42 18ZF42 AIR GUIDING RING
43 18ZF43 SELF TAPPING SCREW
44 18ZF44 FIELD COIL - 110V
44 18ZF44/A FIELD COIL - 230V
45 18ZF45 MOTOR HOUSING
46 18ZF46 X2 TYPE CAPACITOR
26                                            PB45 - W18XC1053 - Revised 030113
MT2 ARBOR
Item  Part No. Description
12 18Y153 DRILL GUARD